

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3939/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2006 in SBCSA No.297/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR BENCH, JAPUR)

GYARSILAL AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAL SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit,  
permission to file additional documents and urging additional  
grounds, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. S. Balaji,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERPermission to file rejoinder affidavit and  
additional documents is granted.

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeal, interim order  
passed by this Court shall continue to operate.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Savita Sainani ]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master