

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7122 OF 2008

GYARSILAL AND ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAL SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 01/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On October 1, 2010, the appellants were granted four weeks' time to file statement of case.

The office in its report dated January 11, 2011 has brought to the notice of the Court that the appellants have not filed statement of case so far.

By peremptory order, further time of four weeks is granted to the appellants for filing the statement of case, failing which civil appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7122 OF 2008

GYARSILAL AND ORS. APPELLANTS

VERSUS

MAL SINGH & ORS. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

On October 1, 2010, the appellants were granted four weeks' time to file statement of case.

The office in its report dated January 11, 2011 has brought to the notice of the Court that the appellants have not filed statement of case so far.

By peremptory order, further time of four weeks is granted to the appellants for filing the statement of case, failing which civil appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(R.M. Lodha)

New Delhi,
February 1, 2011