

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7122 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

GYARSILAL AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAL SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/08/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants is present. He prays for four weeks' more time to file application to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent. The proceedings sheet dated 4.7.2011 shows that sufficient time has already been granted to him.

However, considering his request, three weeks' time, as last chance, is granted to him for the same.

List again on 6.9.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR