

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7122 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

GYARSILAL AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAL SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Veena Rattan, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

The office report is incomplete. Registry to prepare a complete office report indicating the service of each of the respondent.

However, the office report shows that the learned counsel for the appellants has not filed any application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders in this regard.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR