

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5, 6 and 7 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7122 OF 2008

GYARSILAL AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAL SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and setting aside an abatement and c/delay in filing application for bringing Lrs. on record and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Jain, Adv.
(applicants)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicants requests for time to enable his clients to file additional affidavits in support of the three applications.

Put up after the needful is done.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Usha Sharma)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|