

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 5-8/2012 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 7122/2008

GYARSILAL AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAL SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing appln. for substitution and setting aside abatement and deletion of appellant no.3 and office report)

Date : 30/03/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
For Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties on the applications.

Learned counsel for the respondents have no objection if the applications are allowed.

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.03.31
15:19:53 IST
Reason:

The application for setting aside abatement is

allowed.

...2/-

-2-

The application for substitution filed by the appellants is allowed. Let the legal representatives mentioned in paragraph 4 of the application be substituted in place of the deceased respondent No.1

So far as I.A. No. 8 is concerned, the same is allowed. The name of appellant No.3 be deleted from the array of parties.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master