

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 7122 OF 2008

GYARSILAL AND ORS. ...APPELLANTS
VERSUS
MAL SINGH (DEAD) & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.12.2008, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Permission to file rejoinder affidavit and additional documents is granted.

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeal, interim order passed by this Court shall continue to operate.”

It is submitted that initially there were 23 respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 5, 12, 19 & 22 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Court's Order dated 11.09.2008 passed in I.A. No. 5. Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of two LRs. of deceased respondent No. 1, i.e., Annu Kanwar and Santhosh Kanwar and Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocates have filed Vakalatnama on behalf of rest of LRs. of deceased respondent No. 1. Remaining Respondent Nos. 2-4, 6-11, 13-18, 20, 21 & 22 have been served at SLP stage, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

Counsel for Appellants has filed statement of case but the same has not been filed by Counsel from other side.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for pre-final hearing matter.

Dated this the 19th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
..2..

..2..

- Copy to:
1. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
34, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
 2. Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Bar Library No. 2, SCI, N.D.
 3. Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
18, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR