

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7122/2008

GYARSILAL &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAL SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ankita Gutpa, Adv.  
For Ms. Pratibha Jain, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR  
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellants, list the matter immediately after the ensuing Christmas/New Year Holidays. Let the matter retain its position.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASST. REGISTRAR