

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
Civil Appeal No(s). 7122/2008

GYARSILAL & ANR. Appellant(s)
VERSUS
MAL SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA 78598/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION,
IA 78599/2018 - APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.,
IA 78606/2018 - APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 30-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO(s).78598/2018 & I.A. NO.78599/2018:

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned
and substitution allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks from today.

Let notice be issued to the impleaded legal heirs of deceased
appellant no.1.

I.A.No(s).78606/2018 :

In the present proceedings no more villagers are required to
be impleaded for adjudication of the dispute in question.

The application for impleadment is accordingly dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER